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PLEk, ARt

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

ﬁf Paﬁio_ LR DESCRIPTION %f
1 20023891  |500HE AR ML G 5 b BACK COVER 1
2 10072653  [#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 12
3 20023890 |J& b6 MR- REAR UPPER COVER PLATE 1
4 10003883  [#2%] M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 7
5 10071610  |500FEAR ML bR PLATE 1
6 20023688  |HEAETIHUEE Wiz OPERATION PANEL SEAT 1
7 10074265 [ KZHEAERE OPERATION SCREEN 1

10083272 2 k#EelEk OPERATION SCREEN (1)
8 10065627  [#24] M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 3
9 10073422 B BE# A S 2R 4R OPERATION BOX ADAPTER BOARD 1
10 10003875  |424T SCREW 5
11 10073378 | B # ThI MG 42 4R OPERATION BOX ADAPTER BOARD 1
12 10073377 |48 57 #5 4/ T i i OPERATION PANEL HOLDER 1
13 10073379 48 B A HI AR B AR OPERATION PANEL PRESS PLATE 2
14 10073847  |[#24T M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 2
15 10073821 | NEHEAIE GASKET 2
16 10000480 6% GASKET 4
17 20023894 |l 55 AR THE SIDE COVER 1
18 10000090 |55 ZE 44 v 2 RUBBER PLUG 12
19 10011099  [#5 ki % RUBBER PLUG 5
20 20023895  |MHiHR Wiz FACE COVER 1
21 10070679  [THIMRCEERRE DECORATIVE PANEL 1

10066519  [[HIHRZERRE Hiiz DECORATIVE PANEL 1)

10066521  [THIMR =AM DI 2 DECORATIVE PANEL (1)
22 10005295  [#24T M4 L=5 SCREW M4 L=5 2
23 10008940 | %4y ARM THREAD GUIDE RIGHT 2
24 10008973  [#RE] SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
25 10062754 | N4kl 1 1
26 10010668  [#24T SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 2
27 10069885  |HiT-Jegk 2 ELECTRONIC THREAD CLAMP DEVICE 1
28 10001580  [#R4T M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 1
29 10011140  [#2 £ SM9/64” X 40 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 1
30 10011148  |[FZk4y CENTR LINE HOOK 1
31 10001513 [#R£] M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 1
32 10053976  |Z24:4H ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
33 10059802 |kt sk o8 48 2 i GUIDE PLATE 1
34 10059803 | Wi £ Aar A% Jek Fr THB SENSOR CABLE ASM 1
35 10078777  |2. 8IY T4 PLUG SPRING 1
36 10062106 |EAIsXE SHEATH 1
37 10002471 [BN 1701772080 2R ELECTRIC WIRE 1
38 10000752  [fREK a4z BUSHING 1
39 10009691  [#24T SM9/64” X 40 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 1
40 10008934  [#24T SM3/16” X 28 SCREW SM3/16” X 28 1
41 20027103 | HhLATFBLIE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
42 10011145  [FERIT 2R MR SINGLE-HOLE THREAD EYELET GUIDE 1
43 10011158  [#24T SM15/64” X 28 SCREW SM15/64” X 28 2
44 10011200 | Fid 2t ARM THREAD GUIDE UP 1
45 10066867 |&ekds %/ WIRE WINDER 1
46 10004380  [#24T SM3/16” X 32 SCREW SM3/16” X 32 3
47 10050423  [#24T SM9/64” X 40 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 2
48 10011149  |Ze£k1) 7] THREAD CUTTER 1
49 10065181  |Za2k 74k 2e4H 1k BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 1
50 10068693  |[#4/5 3 RUBBER PLUG 1
51 10000260  |5. 234 & GASKET 1
52 10063992 |tk PRESSING PLATE 1
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LK. Ahden i FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

Ei;j Paftjio_ LR DESCRIPTTON %?5?
53 10005050  [#R£T M4 L=4 SCREW M4 L=4 4
54 10063991  [Z&fid PRESSING PLATE 1
55 10065185 | FELOGOHL AR 20 14 LIGHT EMITTIING CIRCUIT BOARO 1
56 10065618  |424T SCREW 2
57 10065621  [M-5HL-4/5 45453k TRACHEAL JOINT 1
58 10003049  [#24] M4 L=16 SCREW M4 L=16 2
59 10071502 | &6 #1L.OGO LIGHT EMITTIING BOARO 1
60 10069883 | % LOGO Hi, 4 A 32 22 4 45 LIGHT EMITTIING BOARO 1
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b EAT A MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10010587  |# s RUBBER  PLUG 1
2 10049875  |&1#F _L#hE NEEDLE BAR METAL 1
3 10031678 |#49h A NEEDLE BAR METAL GREASE COVER 1
4 10010590  |E1#FZERAE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING 1
5 10030286 MRET SCREW 1
6 10063340  |£4F DpX5 (FREC) NEEDLE BAR DP X5 1

10063341 AT DpX5 GERED NEEDLE BAR DP X5 (1)

10056785 AT DBX1 Gl NEEDLE BAR DBX 1 (1)
7 10046043 |51 NihE NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL 1
8 10062753 EFFFLRE THREAD GUIDE 1
9 10010588  |HE4T SM1/8" X44 1=4.5 SCREW SM1/8”X44 1=4.5 1
10 10054541 L& DPX5 8t (f&[F #5JfiSUK) |[NEEDLE DP X5 10# 1
11 10038440 | BELRATH4F THREAD TAKE UP COMPL 1
12 10012162  |#24] M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 2
13 10011622 1 8X 15X0.7 WASHER 8X 15X0. 7 2
14 10011194 |EFFF&E R B SLIDE BLOCK 1
15 10048800  |#Z4] M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 2
16 10057568  |ET AT Hefs NEEDLE BAR METAL GREASE COVER 1
17 10012607 14T Hhi 4% COUNTER WEIGHT 1
18 10011642  |SM1/4” X 404247 SCREW SM1/4” X 40 2
19 10010545  |#E4T SM9/32" X 28 SCREW SM9/32" X 28 1
20 10010082  [#RE] SM9/32" X 28 SCREW SM9/32" X 28 1
21 10050517  |%h7& 6004ZZ BOM BEARING 600477 BOM 1
22 10042095 B A A A B UPPER SHAFT FRONT BEARING BUSH 2
23 10062200 |k WEIGHT 1
24 10014332 | 5l Py e [ e AR BALANCE BLOCK FIXING PLATE 1
25 10003162  |M5X 12824T SCREW M5 L=12 2
23 10027407 | LAmiSECAHAE GEAR AS-UPPER SHAFT 1
24 10002392  |ZeZk E3hEt WOUND DRIVE WHEELS 1
25 10013590  |SM11/64” X 40824T SCREW SM11/64” X 40 2
26 10062642  |5004& B ML il THREE LEAD SCREW 900 UPPER SHAFT 1
27 10014362 AR E BEARING BUSH 1
28 10010678  |WE4T SM15/64” X 28 SCREW SM15/64” X 28 2
29 10029408 |4 6022RZ-BOM BEARING 6022R7Z-BOM 1
30 10049904 | Ll [FE DA Ee UPPER SHAFT SYNCHRONOUS PULLEY 1
31 10009187 I2E] M6 L=8 SCREW M6 L=8 2
32 10012613 B Hh 2% COUPLING 1
33 10011227  |fE3h&EEs b TRANSMINSSTON CONNECTING RUBBER BLOCK 1
34 10012615 |HBEfh 2% COUPLING 1
35 10073977 KR FHHEALL. 2m (DHE) SPINDLE MOTOR 1. 2M (DH6) 1

10069689 |2 Kk 3= Fli f] ik FEAL SPINDLE MOTOR (1)
36 10065629  [#Z4] M5 L=20 SCREW M5 L=20 4
37 10021312 |JIAHEL RS FHeHh SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR ASSEMBLY HANDWHEEL SHAFT 1
38 10057570 FRHhhE HAND WHEEL SHAFT SLEEVE 1
39 10062651 | FHeE AL HAND WHEEL RETURN SPRING 1
40 10027278 | T4k HAND WHEEL SHAFT 1
41 10006073 |84 ¢4 L=10 PIN &4 L=10 1
42 10062644  |F#t HAND WHEEL 1
43 10011225 |#24T M6 1.=8 SCREW M6 [=8 1
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o SR

LOWER SHAFT TRIM THREAD COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10042219  |#24] M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 4
2 10073970 Kb R AL (DH6)  |STEPPING MOTOR 1

10069692 |2 kA R HID i L STEPPING MOTOR (1)
3 10010958  [#24] M5 L=14 SCREW M5 L=14 3
4 10062696 R R 22 2R AR MOTOR BRACKET 1
5 10012162 B2E] M5 L=4 SCREW M5 L=4 8
6 10067213 R A% COUPLING 2
7 10067214 | Btk 245 i Pl COUPLING RUBBER RING 1
8 10027320 418 RETAINING RING 1
9 10026126  |4h& F688Z7Z BEARING F68877 1
10 10057955 T JIEV B 75 DRIVE SHAFT 1
11 10057573 iR CRANK 1
12 10003165 B2ET M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 1
13 10009776  |4h& F698Z7 BEARING F69877 1
14 10009654  |#4F& 6 RING 6 1
15 10058993  |HEAT CONNECTING ROD 1
16 10057547 AT RRET AXTAL SCREW2 2
17 10033253 |ME4T SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
18 10057541 JEFF S48 PRESSURE BAR GUIDE 1
19 10068383  |JEFT PRESS ROD 1

10068382 JEAF CGERS) PRESS ROD (1)
20 10063745  |[EAF R E PRESS ROD 1
21 10057415 H B MEDIUM PRESSURE FOOT 1
22 10011680  |#& 4.6X%9.7X0.8 WASHER 4. 6X9.7X0.8 1
23 10010650  |[BRET SM9/64" X 40 SCREW SM9/64" X 40 1
24 10001513 B2E] M3X6 SCREW M3 L=6 4
25 10063766 | VHF 22 B4R 3 MOUNTING PLATE 1
26 10058965  |yEh LINOLEUM 1
27 10063765 |HEL LR 2 MOUNTING PLATE 1
28 10058966 |JHEi2 LINOLEUM 1
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Al B R A AUXILIARY PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONETS
75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10078938 | WFff%% T IS HIMDJ 16 X 15 CYLINDER 1
2 10061374 |#2k PCO4-M5C TIE-IN PC04-M5C 2
3 10052369 | IE THROTTLE 2
4 10077252 | XRAREFESEL MINI FLOATING CONNECTOR 1
5 10073193 |4l Bh I IS T e AUXILIARY FOOT CYLINDER SPRING 1
6 10002991 PR 4 SPRING WASHER 4 2
7 10005139 [#24T M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 2
8 10012318 | [E WASHER 1
9 10071641 |4 Bh s BRI AURT 22 B4R CYLINDER PLATE 1
10 10040655  |#24T SCREW 2
11 10061979  |4HENEAF 42 PRESSURE BAR GUIDE 1
12 10030286 BRET SCREW 1
13 10071642  |4#HBhIEFF PRESS ROD 1
14 10062073 |4 Bh R AT HHE BUSHING 1
15 10065627  [#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 1
16 10005041 B2ET M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 1
17 10002949  |#fE 4 WASHER 4 1
18 10063521 AN R A BEAR RS, CYLINDER PLATE 1
19 10002862 BEE] M4 L=4 SCREW M4 L=4 2
20 10062788 H Bh R B AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT 1
| 21 10067609 |[I &M E FACE LINE BLOWPIPE 1
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VNGNS

LOOSE WIRE COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10041529  [#24T SM3/16” X 28 1=6 SCREW SM3/16”X28 L=6 1
2 10064310 | L322k asam it THREAD TENSION 1 ASM 1
3 10012589 | Fid £kt THREAD TENSTON 1 DISK 1
4 10005841  |HE4T SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
5 10005839 | etk THREAD TENSION 2 DISK 2
6 10005838 PR SPRING 1
7 10063837 | - JeZk i RE SM11/64” X 40 [SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
8 10007096  |#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
9 10069884 | A%k md Ak SOLENOID ASM 1
10 10057933 | ek MRk 2 25 i TENSION RELEASE CRANK FRAME 1
11 10054168  |#24] M4 L=8 SCREW M4 1=8 2
12 10059819 T TX13X2 WASHER 7X13X2 1
13 10002076 KL M4 NUT M4 1
14 10063649  |#24] M4 L=30 SCREW M4 1=30 1
15 10059808  |FAZkHd4ET TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
16 10064246 Je 2 7 AT THREAD TENSION 2 ASM 1
17 10010678  |#24] M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 1
18 10004184  |FAZR4T TENSTON RELEASE PIN 1
19 10039524 Bk By e THREAD TENSTON POST BASE 1
20 10004200  |#E4T SM9/64” X 40 1=5.5 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 1=5.5 1
21 10004183  |0fEZKE 13X 1.5 0 TYPE RING 13X1.5 1
22 10004177 B24T SM1/4” X 40 B24T SM1/4” X 40 1
23 10064247 Pk 2k 3 SPRING 1
24 10004180  |J2&k ik THREAD TENSTON DISK 2
25 10004179 /N THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1
26 10004626 PR SPRING 1
27 10004199 Je 28 Bl R DISK STOPPER 1
| 28 10059715 |12} THREAD TENSTON NUT 1
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L Je By 2p LOWER AXTS & THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS

F = N Ak
NO. Part No. el DESCRIPTHIY Qty
1 10037786 | LFh[FEIEH GERD TIMING BELT 1

10037787 | LEh[EZEA (hefic) TIMING BELT 1

10037788 R FEDA GERDD TIMING BELT 1

10052388 | L#h[FI2E4r AR TIMING BELT 1

10054280 | bFh[F2EHF CGERD TIMING BELT 1
2 10051566  |#6F 4h[FD G T 4 LOWER SPROCKET 1
3 10009187  |M6X8 HE4T SCREW M6 L=8 2
4 10025881 6204NR—2RS  BOM#h & BEARING 6204NR-2RS 1
5 10062523 GHE SHAFT 1
6 10011204 T OIL SEAL 1
7 10062729 AR BUSHING 1
8 10071845  [ihFeZERCE AR GEAR 1

10071846  [iGFeZERCE AR GEAR 1

10071847 [NEEERCE GERD GEAR 1

10071848 [N EERCE (hrfid) GEAR 1
9 10012538 T OIL SEAL 1
10 10025882 |#hz& 6004NR-2RS BOM BEARING 6004NR—2RS 1
11 10010678  |SM15/64” X 28 &4 SCREW SM15/64” X 28 2
12 10037694 AR & BUSHING 1
13 10012678 LHIESS BUSHING 1
14 10012423 M) OIL SEAL 1
15 10026221  |6901-77 BOMi#h & BEARING 6901-77 1
16 10012014  |M5X4 24T SCREW M5 L=4 2
17 10049842 T i AR R RING 1
18 10037697 N SHAFT 1
19 10010063 |yt OIL WICK 1
20 10000457 | BEAR PRI BRET OTF Pl 0-RING 1
21 10010064  |SM3/16" X 32 4T SCREW SM3/16"” X 32 1
292 10023739 BT AR THREAD TRIMMER CAM WASHER 2
23 10013465  |[#E4T SM1/4" X 40 SCREW SM1/4" X 40 2
24 10010736 IRk THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
25 10013029 T OIL SEAL 2
26 10008779 |k JOINT 1
27 10067215 |WHEHSk JOINT 1
28 10059806  [#24] M8X1 SCREW M8X 1 1
29 10014386  |k:ZES PLUNGER SPRING 1
30 10012609  |#:%E PLUNGER 1
31 10054060 900 ~HhiET & FRONT BUSHING 1
32 10051727 |7508) JJZREE ) (BRI KNIFE BRACKET MOUNTING BASE GASKET 1

10051728 75080 TR R B (G TD ) KNIFE BRACKET MOUNTING BASE GASKET 1

10051729  |7505)) JIZE s F Gk KNTFE BRACKET MOUNTING BASE GASKET 1
33 10009037  |#24] M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 2
34 10061567 |zl JIZR A A KNIFE BRACKET MOUNTING BASE 1
35 10011588 [MZ4T SM11/64" X 40 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 9
36 10063085  |zhJ] ROUND KNIFE 1
37 10013045  |Bh 128 ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
38 10009626 B24T M3 L=4. 35 SCREW M3 L=4.35 3
39 10013026 TJIZE (B KNIFE HOLDER 1
40 10009471  |#2EE NUT 1
41 10053055 |7 A HR i ik SQUARE NEEDLE PLATE 1
49 10005122 BEET M4 L=12 SCREW M4 1=12 2
43 10059804 | BT £k Rk 4 A4 ELECTROMAGNET 1
44 10061813 | BTLE sk it 23k CYLINDER KNUCKLE 1
45 10011650  |#4FE 8.2X15X2 WASHER 8.2X 15X 2 1
46 10014460 |3 8.2 WASHER 8. 2 ]
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Ty J% BT 2R 34 LOWER AXIS & THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS
F = N Ak
NO. Part No. el DESCRIPTHIY Qty
47 10009654  |#JE 6 #HIE 6 1
48 10000881 B2ET SM1/4" X 40 SCREW SM1/4” %40 1
49 10039207 DI e AR 2L A TRIMMING CAMCRANK ASM 1
50 10050266 MEREE S PLUG 1
51 10011697 11 71 0% s TRIMMING SHAFT 1
52 10008812 |35 SPRING 1
53 10014196 B Ui o SPRING COVER 1
54 10013008 |#[# 8.2 WASHER 8. 2 1
55 10014462 HWE BUSHING 1
56 10013044 | JIHHERF KNTFE SHAFT CONNECTING BAR 1
57 10026142 HEET SCREW 2
58 10013007 )L IX ) d ARk TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT 1
59 10013027 LRSS BUSHING 1
60 10013024 WE BUSHING 1
61 10013010 D4 x50 A 1 3 TANGENTIAL DRIVE CRANK STOP BOLCK 1
62 10013013 LIRS HhiAx TANGENTIAL DRIVE CRANK 1
63 10056719  HEET SM3/16" X 32 SCREW SM3/16" X 32 1
64 10028226 PR SPRING 1
65 10003875  HZ4T M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 2
66 10038523 B 2R AR CUT WIRE AND PULL SPRING PLATE 1
67 10053634 MRET SCREW 2
68 10040655 24T SCREW 4
69 10038528  I&fE e/ NEF IR SMALL NEEDLE PLATE 1
70 10048793 750%1 NEEDLE PLATE 1
71 10062467  fEESJEAR DSH1. 6-BOTR HOOK 1
72 10063086 it BOBBIN 1
73 10065171 1. 6P#R 75BC-DB (6) -NBL2 BOBBIN CASE 1
74 10010373 BEET SM11/64” X4 0 SCREW SM11/64” X4 0 1
75 10041949 [hetRE i GERD BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1

10041950 |t fir e CGiERD) BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1
10041951 TEAR ELE) (BRI BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1
10051042  |hetR e A CGERD BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1
10051612  |FEtR e i GERD BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1
76 10009601 B2%T SM9/64" X4 0 SCREW SM9/64" X4 0 1
77 10055264 & JIEMR FIXED KNIFE PLATE 1
78 10011421 ET] FIXED KNIFE 1
79 10042100 € JI FIXED KNIFE GASKET 1
80 10014474 SM11/64” X 40424T SCREW SM11/64" X4 0 1
81 10046203 € T FEREET FIXED KNIFE SCREW 1
82 10046204 € T RG] FIXED KNIFE NUT 1
83 10057346 LR DISPART THREAN SHUTTLE GASKET 1
84 10011584 | 4pepue DISPART THREAN SHUTTLE 1
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LUBRTICATTON COMPONENTS

[T s A4 FK DESCRIPTION HE
NO. Part No. Oty
1 10012160 Ly SPRING 5
2 10007796 d4X o6y OIL TUBE ¢&4X &6 650
3 10022469 TH A e SPRING CLIP 1
4 10007800 33X & 5 OIL TUBE $3X &5 1500
5 10003875 BEET M4 L=8 SCREW M4 1.=8 4
6 10008783 SM5/16” X 24 WE&T SCREW SM5/16” X 24 1
7 10014461 6.5X2 OfEFE 0-RING 1
8 10057442 A2 OIL ATNK 2 1
9 10010587 W 2 RUBBER PLUG 1
10 10048800 BEET M4 L=8 SCREW M4 1.=8 4
11 10064009 VH B[] 2 AR OIL BX FIXING PLATE 1
12 10013048 L SPRING 1
13 10050393 d8X & 107 OIL TUBE &8X 10 200
14 10064001 WES AR T R COVER PLATE 1
15 10051846 BRET SCREW 6
16 10064002 IR T R PLATE 1
17 10011471 gEiliib R I K= SPRING CLIP 1
18 10010587 g RUBBER PLUG 1
19 10008780 SV AR OIL FILLER CUP 1
20 10008779 T 3k JOINT 5
21 10042219 e T HEAT S R ET SCREW M4 L=16 1
22 10010517 VH U Y R OIL REGULATING VAVLVE 1
23 10000566 T AT REGULATING ROD 1
24 10000567 TH = AT RO 0-RING 1
25 10048826 A AR OTL LEVEL LABEL 1
26 10003875 BRET SCREW 4
27 10005291 INJHAE 2HLA SMALL OIL TANK 1
28 10072653 M5 X 10884T SCREW M5 L=10 4
29 10057934 TH B 22 R OIL BOX MOUNTING PLATE 1
30 10006185 TH AR ZH A OTLCAN ASM 1
31 10039656 M4 X SHZ4T SCREW M4 1=8 2
32 10048780 THE Bk JOINT 1
33 10055081 L B FEL G I 22 2 MOUNTING PLATE 1
34 10042039 2KW03—08 Hi fi; %] SOLENOID VALVE 1
35 10074491 JER S A BOTTOM LINE BLOW TUBE 1
36 10008119 d4RE TRACHEA 1000
37 10021559 6 X 2044 PIN 1
38 10012139 9X 1. 50% p8 0-RING 1
39 10002483 A BREATHABLE VALVE 1
40 10068603 Y EUA Ak OIL. BOX_VENTILTION COLLIMN 1
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BHTEE (1D

X_DIRECTION FEEDING COMPONENTS

75 s SR DESCRIPTION Akt
NO. Part No. Qty
1 10052200  |4H SPRING PIN 2
2 10040655 PEET M3 1L=9.5 SCREW M3 L=9.5 4
3 10061648 | X[a)f& Jak 2 BN Fr X SENSOR MOUNTING 1
4 10001513 B2ET M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 2
5 10060548 | A& AIR CYLINDER 4
6 10061374 23k TIE-IN 12
7 10054455 GAERRA MOUNTING PLATE A 2
8 10059084 M4 X 1620 A H24ET SCREW M4 L=16 16
9 10054452 |5 #EB PRESSING BLOCK 1
10 10003875  |W24T SCREW 12
11 10062140 | RELIESLIRET A SCREW 4
12 10054451 ATk JOINT 2
13 10054456 |z %EHRB MOUNTING PLATE B 2
14 10054453 B e HINGE SEAT 2
15 10054454 |z CLAW HOOK 2
16 10003248 REe]c E-RING 3 8
17 10000413 ¥E4Y 5X15.5 SHORT PIN 4
18 10063690  |500M54R T4 Hri 2 ALUMINUM PROFILE GUIDE 1
19 10007701 [ATC APYAYH et sk TIE=IN 2

18




1 (2)

. Y
YA
5]

9. X[ajiE Rl

19



XFERERT A (2) X-DIRECTION FEEDING COMPONENTS
75 5 h e
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10009103 |24T SCREW M4 L=16 4
2 10008144  |4#k P WASHER 4 16
3 10002954  |4#k [ WASHER 4 24
4 10003164  |H24T SCREW M6 L=16 4
5 10005537 |53 A JE] WASHER 5 4
6 10009469 5 JE WASHER 5 4
7 10073974 |X[2BEEHAL3. Tm (K 5%) STEPPING MOTOR 1
10070344 | GUiEXFASEEEAL G2 K STEPPING MOTOR (1)
8 10062845 | X[a] ML E 5 SPUR GEAR 1
9 10011232 |47 SCREW M6 L=6 4
10 20024320 FEL AL A8 P % MOTOR BASE 1
11 10062710  |XjafE 0 B ke X-DIRECTION DRIVE SPUR GEAR 1
12 10062685  |#[E] WASHER 1
13 10003601  |4h7& F698Z7 BEARING F69877 2
14 10062709  |i5%eHh GEAR SHAFT 1
15 10003281  |9F4 WASHER 1
16 10004949 |47 SCREW M5 L=8 4
17 10062711 |45 LEFT PULLEY 1
18 10062713 |45 COVER PLATE 1
19 10001513  |#24] M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 9
20 10061948  |X[f& k2% X DIRECTION SENSOR 1
21 10000984  |#E4T SCREW M3 L=9.5 1
22 10003875  |W24T SCREW 1
23 10008229  |SL-12N¥&skL PLASTIC CLIP 1
24 10062767 |44 PIN 1
25 10009653  |d44% GB 896-86 WASHER GB 896-86 1
26 10061092 |/IMER ZEHEEERIAR E-RING 9 1
27 10037199  |¥EKlHE%E BAFFLE 1
28 10062731 |54 PULLEY SHAFT 1
29 10003576 600077k %& BEARTING 2
30 10062732 | A4 L-SYNCHRONOS PULLEY 1
31 10062361 | X[A)HF H [F) 2 7 SYNCHRO BELT 2400
32 10062733 K B AR TENSIONING PLATE 1
33 10010196 M3 X 3#24T SCREW M3 L=3 2
34 10062684 |44 Hx SIDE BAFFLE 1
35 10065629 M5 X 2020 A WR4ET SCREW M5 L=20 3
36 10053626  |M3t24T SCREW M3 4
37 10009626  |H24T SCREW M3 L=6 4
38 10066501 PR A B LIMIT BLOCK 2
39 10042219 |47 SCREW M4 L=12 4
40 10067940 5001% ) FEED SEAT 500 1
41 10042219 M4 X 12024T SCREW M4 L=12 19
42 10067941 HLSH LINEAR GUIDE RAIL 1
43 10062682 | X[ [A] 25 7 Al PRESS PLATE 2
44 10063703 |5004E AR S R SUPPORT SEAT 500 1
45 10059084  |M4 X 164H-& 84T SCREW M4 L=16 4
46 10064963 |500AAR A X [] H64% H £4 4 DRAG CHAIN BAFFLE 1
47 10009667  [M3 X 6H24T SCREW M3 L=6 4
48 10040655 WRET SCREW 4
49 10063892 |3 T fE15%30 SCREW M4 L=5.5 980
50 10002924  |H24T PLASTIC DRAG CHAIN 3
51 10059914 % I I AR SCREW M4 1=8 1
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Y[Rl A Y-DIRECTION FEEDING COMPONENTS
75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPT IO Qty
1 10065629  |[#24T414E M5 L=20 SCREW M5 L=20 28
2 10073976 |Y[FBBEHEALL. Tm (CK52) STEPPING MOTOR 1
10070345 |GHAEY A EHL CE KO STEPPING MOTOR 1
3 10005109 1477 B3y WASHER 14 3
4 10003684 51101 %% BEARING 1
5 10011232 25T M6 L=6 SCREW M6 1=6 6
6 10053328  |Y[a] E 5Nk 5 Y-DRIVE GEAR 1
7 10005258 |#24] M6X0. 75 L= 5 SCREW M6X0. 75L= 5 4
8 10005477 |Fanik 3= A4 b THRUST COLLAR 2
9 10003585  [6302ZZNR#1 & BEARING 2
10 10053998 900V [ [ 25 i 4 Y-SYNCHRONOUS PULLEY 2
11 10004949 [M5X Q24T SCREW M5 L=8 4
12 10010090  [#4F8 13.8 E-RING 13.8 1
13 10009787  [6202ZZNR%1 7k BEARING 2
14 10063938 |500Y 71 Bz 4t WHEEL SHAFT 500 1
15 10064181 418 THRUST COLLAR 1
16 10050756 |Y[ M shikEe DRIVEN GEAR 2
17 10003141  |M5X 204847 SCREW M5 L=20 16
18 10063936 |Y[a SELL A4 LINEAR GUIDE RAIL Y 2
19 10065628 HEWRET M5 1L=16 SCREW M5 L=16 24
20 10065627 HAEWRET M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 8
21 10063939 |Y[a) [Fl2D Hy B MOUNTING SEAT 2
22 10000984 B24T M3 L=9.5 SCREW M3 L=9.5 1
23 10074268  |YfL A% Y SENSOR 1
24 10063941 MER RS ST SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE 1
25 10003875 1247 M4 L=8 SCREW M4 1=8 3
26 10064008 YIa] SRR AR LIMIT BLOCK 2
27 10054002 |900Y[r) [ 25 5 i PRESS PLATE 2
28 10000480 63 [ WASHER 6 8
29 10063704 500> £ )i 2 ik SUPPORT SEAT 1
30 10063705 5003 #% /AT HiAsE SUPPORT SEAT 1
31 10063940 | Y[R f& s BN DETECTION PLATE 1
32 10063937 Joy YA FEED SEAT 2
33 10010138 |44 SPRING PIN 2
34 10003580 600077 A BEARING 4
35 10059970 Kk E AR TENSIONING PLATE 4
36 10012162  [#24T M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 12
37 10053997 9005k 55 %l TENSIONING SHAFT 4
38 10054000 9005k K 52 TENSIONING SHAFT 2 2
39 10003100  |#24T SCREW M5 L=35 2
40 10003019 |63 [E WASHER 6 2
41 10009467 B2EE M5 NUT M5 2
42 10054003 |900Y ] [F] 2545 MBh#e Y-DRIVEN GEAR 2
43 10054063  |9007F 4% [EI2E 4 35-S5M  [SYNCHRONOUS BELT 5, 020
44 10053999 9007k "5 8 TENSIONING PLATE 2
45 10003141 EE] M5 1.=20 SCREW M5 L=20 6
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S ERE PNEUMATIC_COMPONENTS

75 5 h e
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPT LY Qty
1 10078852 |t Ak PLUD 1
2 10078880 $23PL1002D PLUD PL1002D 1
3 10008151 ATC PUC1065i% B4 TUBE ® 10X ®6.5 700
4 10052376 | =@ Pk THREE WAY QUICK CONNECTOR 1
5 10003458 @ 1013 < Him -k PLUD APC10-02 @10 1
6 10052367  |ATC HSVOST-3 & HAND SLIDE VALVE 1
7 10072653  |#24T SCREW 2
8 10064657 | Bk eIk R4 AF FILTER REGULATOR 1
9 10008150 DAX OO TUBE ®4X ®6 1800
10 10062757 | KB ER T PNEUMATIC MOUNTING PLATE PAINTING 1
11 10059810 | = H fufi IR 4014 3 PORT SOLENOID VALVE GROUP 1
12 10008119 D2.5X D45, TUBE ®2.5X ®4 31500
13 10002180 B2ET M4 1=30 SCREW M4 L=30 4
14 10007583 | S 122 BEMR VALVE MOUTING PLATE 1
15 10064244 | B4 R IR 1 PORT SOLENOID VALVE GROUP 1
16 10002148 B2ET M3 L=10 SCREW M3 L=10
17 10003883  |#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
18 10052369 | PLUG_RQSM-04 3
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PN Al s SEWING BED COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10077980 | #&s 2 Mk 4 Ak COVER LABLE 1
2 10051846 BRET SCREW 16
3 10066862 500872k | 5 COVER LABLE 500 1
4 10074636 HBh R LEFT TABLE 1
5 10063969  |500)5 & AR TABLE LABLE 500 1
6 10055066 FL ML 55 AR COVER LABLE 1
7 10058223 il 2 R 2 DRAG CHAIN PLATE 1
8 10064922 eyl TABLE 1
9 10001096 AZR MAGNET 4
10 10057532  |# s RUBBER PLUG 28
11 10009008  [M6X 16 #24T SCREW M6 L=16 27
12 10012856  [6. 5X 12X 134 & WASHER 6.5X 12X 1 27
13 10055080 |Hi &R CONNECTING PLATE 2
14 10061548 L YR o 4 A4 POWER SWITCH 1
15 10053019 [WL=KHREHLT 2M HEAD LIGHT 1
16 10053020  |WL3T 4M HEAD LIGHT 1
17 10059336 |#EARMLE ShFF i 4k STARTING SWITCH 1
18 10065627  |Z4lAUE4T M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 2
19 10009553 BEE] M3 L=8 SCREW M3 L=8 4
20 10065628 HEWRET M5 1L=16 SCREW M5 L=16 2
21 10074635 HBh R A RIGHT TABLE 1
22 10061307  |#5 % RUBBER PLUG 4
23 10003164 1247 M5 L=16 SCREW M5 1L=16 4
24 10005537 FEEE 5 APRING WASHER 5 4
25 10063114 | ETHEAR THE CYLINDER BLOCK 2
26 10063116 [#5AR ThiAE TOP COLUMN 2
27 10022252  |#24] M4 L=14 SCREW M4 L=14 4
28 10054462  |A T ATR CYLINDER 2
29 10052378 | AE Sk TIE-IN 4
30 10061934  |REIDIARGH 51l 2% RFID CODE RECOGNIZER 1
31 10009553  |#24] M3 L=8 SCREW M3 L=8 4
32 10003077 |#EEHA[E 6 APRING WASHER 6 3
33 10057975 LG MOUNTING PLATE 2
34 10050184 SR AIR GUN HOOK 1
35 10074638 40604 55 /40 LEFT ALUMINIUM PROFILE 1
36 10074637  |4060fH45 4 RIGHT ALUMINIUM PROFILE 1
37 10003019 [#AJE 6X1 5X1.6 WASHER 6X1 5X1 .6 8
38 10003032 |M6HE £} NUT M6 8
39 10003131 |M8#Z £} NUT M8 6
40 10066886  |#Z%] M8 L=50 SCREW M8 L=50 6
41 10003031  |#[E 8 WASHER 8 6
45 10064933 [500 4 4% [F 5 B TABLE FIXING PLATE 1
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PR A MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10064013 |5 BACK BAFFLE 1
2 10003004 B2E] M8 L=65 SCREW M8 L=65 4
3 10002986 FRE A 8 SPRING WASHER 8 20
4 10002948  |#JE 8 WASHER 8 20
5 10054852  |*F#pE 20 WASHER 20 4
6 10054086 /NRBEEE M20X 1. 5 NUT M20X 1.5 12
7 10054074 [#2FE M20X 1.5 SCREW M20X 1.5 4
8 10052876  [#2F: M6 L=20 SCREW M6 1=20 6
9 10003032 |#ZKE M6 NUT M6 6

10 10041876 [#24T M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 17

11 10064011 e AR LEFT BAFFLE 2

12 20026009  [500MLEE4AK mEEEA MACHINE FRAME 1

13 20024455  [500/C LHE AL AF wEAR A THE LEFT BRACE 2

14 10065627 HAEWRET M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 20
15 10064010 |4HBh &R S IERAR JUNCTION PLATE 8

16 10057044 | =0UEES INTEGRAL ANGLE WHEEL 4

17 10003093 [#24T M8 L=20 SCREW M8 L=20 20
18 20024456 50045 L HEAHME A THE RIGHT BRACE 2
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B4 B 44 ACCESSORIES  COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10009686 WSHRTF 2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2.5 1
2 10009685 WS AT 3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 1
3 10009687 WASHRT 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4 1
4 10009689 WSAIRTF 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5 1
5 10014122 ARF 7 WRENCH 83X 10 1
6 10003369  [RIF 8X10 WRENCH 9X11 1
7 10003368  [RWTF 9X11 WRENCH 9X11 1
8 10005356 H A2 OLI CAN 1
9 10004247 |44 TWEEZERS 1
10 10011143 |#24T SM9/64” X 40 L=7 SCREW SM9/64” X40 L=7 1
11 10000396 R FELT 1
12 10000398 |HEyhAR THREAD GUIDE 1
13 10010994 KiE22 ] SCREW DRIVER LARGE 1
14 10010995 rhiZ 42 7] SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 1
15 10013185 /NER22 T ] SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1
16 10059871  |9K K pE < & 9M LONG SPRING AIR PIPE 1
17 10060484  |38ICF IDENEIFICATION CARD 20
18 10041780  |isARZE/NEFIR SMALL NEEDLE PLATE 1
19 10063086 |#RL» BOBBIN 2
20 10054541 HLEt DPX5 8t NEEDLE DPX5 8% 10
21 10040794  |UZ% USB FLASH DISK 1
22 10051094  |75085 [y =& RAIN COVER 1
23 10041496 (ML & THE NOSE FOAM 1
24 10000159 B4 FE ACCESSORY BOX 1
25 10007130 | k£ zE L THREAD STAND 1
26 10063901 AN LS B s HEIGHTENING SMALL HOLE AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT| 1
27 10040326 |Wb4tsk SANDPAPER STRIP 1
28 10057275 HF|RF CRESCENT WRENCH 1
29 10073906  |/NEBYTJ SMALL SCISSORS 1
30 10054575  |iF k4 WIRE HOOK 1
31 10060866 JH 47 500ML OIL KETTLE 500ML 1
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LHOGE )

WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10068693  |#4 M3 RUBBER PLUG 1
2 10067389 |5007R 4 B2 5% 55 (8OW) LASER COVER SHELL COVER 1

10070007 50074 B 55 25 (120W) LASER COVER SHELL COVER 1
3 10072653  |#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 37
4 10061357 2P LUE 4K 32 BELLOWS 1
5 10059881 B R B 2R 18 LOW VOLTAGE ONE CORE WIRE 3000
6 10059882  |2:hZk4s THE CONDUCTOR 4200
7 10060023 | =S IEZ THREE-CORE POWER CORD 2600
8 10060097  |ARALAR(E T L3 THREE-CORE SIGNAL CABLE 6000
9 10035669  |32-44 4 P& WIRE CLAMP 2
10 10058816  |#GE SOW LASER TUBE 80W 1

10068808 BB 120W LASER TUBE 120W 1
11 10065628 B24T M5 L=16 SCREW M5 L=16 8
12 10062450 |G [ 5 FEB LASER TUBE HOLDER 2
13 10058871  |®E/Kk%E SILICONE TUBE 5000
14 10059777 LA A TIE WITH A SUCTION CUP 6
15 10065627 M5 X 1220 A W4T SCREW M5 L=12 15
16 10060529 |54 g% DISPLACEMENT DEVICE 1
17 10083179 [Pt H MR L HAR AMPERE METER 1
18 10062451 LEDE i I R AMPERE METER 1
19 20025863 5003 B8 570 1 17 PROTEGULUM 1
20 10067388 [500FTVRARWOLE 52 (80W)  |LASER TUBE HOUSING 1

10070006 [500FTVRARBOLE 5% (120W) |LASER TUBE HOUSING 1
21 10003416  |#24] M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 2
22 10059422 |/ JGH AT 90 E REGULATING SPRING 2
23 10059423 S B T A BT 2 A COPPER SCREW 3
24 10059417 oLt i MIRROR COVER 1
25 10059421 | otss RETROREFLECTOR 1
26 10062433 | I6HE 2 HEM MOUNTING PLATE 1
27 10064946 500 S5 )68 1 15 g ADJUST THE SEAT 1
28 20026010  [50030't B 58 H S 4% i BEFORE THE BRACKETS 1
29 10064926 5003 Y65 ] 72 B THE LIGHT TUBE HOLDER 1
30 10012162 PEET M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 8
31 10057345  |#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 3
32 10064931 |3 e [ 5 At DEAD PLATE 1
33 10066859 5005 Y62 A LIGHT TUBE 1
34 10062428 SR AT R B R B NUT 1
35 10066857  |500%8 555 JaE 2 CONDENSER IS A 1
36 10058744 | RIeHlE E g k) NUT 1
37 10060555 FolstE K GASKET 2
38 10062448 | %64550. 8 CONDENSER IS 50. 8 1
39 10067390 50058 4 Jae < 3k CONDENSER 1
40 10066858  |500M% < H 23R 2 GO-BETWEEN 1
41 10002862  |#24T SCREW 2
42 10000563 BRET SCREW 2
43 10062421 My /<, SUCTION HOOD 1
44 10062422 | HEARHEK INLET CONNECTION 1
45 10062447 AELHEL JOINT 1
46 10058749 RS R AR CELLULAR BOARD 1
47 10040655  |#24] M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=4 5
48 10066869 50074 Y #1 55 Hi COVER PLATE 1
49 10081866  |5003: T MR < 4 A THE SUCTION SEAT 1
50 10058824 | &n kA=A ] e k22 FIXED JIONT M22 2
51 10059225 | JHOW H 5 2 [ 5 e M1 2 FIXED JTONT Mi2 1

32



A (D) WIPER MECHANTSM COMPONENTS

55 -5 , =
NO. Part No. el DESCRIPTIOR Qty
52 10003093 B M8 1L=20 SCREW M8 1=20 2
53 10002986  |8%& [ SPRING WASHER 8 2
54 10003031 g 8 WASHER 8 2
55 20026011 5003 B85 i S5 2 AFTER THE BRACKETS 1
56 10083021 R 28 J2UC-9 WIRE CLAMP 5
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Lok (2) WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10061991  |FHKMLLEAE KK E 500W BLOWER ASSEMBLY 1
2 10062416 | F XML =8k JOINT FLANGE 1
3 10062758 | XML =M IKE40 RUBBER SETS OF 40 2
4 10035669 |4 32-44 CLAMP RING 32-44 8
5 10062606 |40 402, 5K 40BELLOWS 2. 5METERS 2
6 10005139 BRET SCREW 9
7 10003019  |#p GROMMET 9
8 10009021 M3 X 5H24T SCREW M3 L=5 12
9 20032038  [500¥— KL €& Wi |500 LASER PRIMARY WATER FILTER BOX 1
10 10081865 5002 i 44 2 500 LASER PRIMARY FILTER BAFFLE 2 1
11 10067755 & JE it e METAL FILTER SCREEN 2
12 10081864 500— 23T etk 1 500 LASER PRIMARY FILTER BAFFLE 1 1
13 10081863 500— 23 8 H XL P48 500 LASER PRIMARY FILTERING AIR OUTLET BAFFLE 1
14 10082184 | JEsHHCF 24 FILTER BOX HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
15 20032037 50086 — /KN E NG 500 LASER PRIMARY WATER FILTRATION INNER CHAMBER 1
16 10082186 Mg AL FHAMARRET SCREW M4 2
17 10063247  |/KAHL2 WATER-COOLING MACHINE 1
18 10059413 |/KFE 255 Mk TANK MOUNTING PLATE 1
19 10059428 hnKJRE-=F ADDING WATER FUNNEL 1
20 10058827 Hh ] 2k 2% 2H A INTERMEDIATE RELAY ASSEMBLY 2
21 10060554 ] gk FL 2 A A ddisk INTERMEDIATE RELAY ASSEMBLY PLUG 2
22 10042219 |#B4T SCREW 6
23 10059224 | =1dtditR TRIPLE PULG BOARD 1
24 10058817 |0 IR LASER POWER 1
| 25 10003399 |#24T SCREW 4
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W XA SUCTION COVER COMPONENTS

75 5 h e
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPT LY Qty
1 20030282 T EERAAE (B LOWER COVER PLATE 1
2 10048800  |M4X 10#24T SCREW M4 L=10 21
3 10077847 AR 460 STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP 60 4
4 10083020 |60 LU 1. BM N 44 ASPIRATION CHANNEL 2
5 10078879 HE SUPPRESSOR 1
6 10078878 | i@ KL VORTEX FAN 1
7 10012605  |M10WZ K] NUT M10 4
8 10052041 £ GASKET 8
9 10003087 104 8] WASHER 10 4
10 10010081 M10 X 6082 4T SCREW M10 L=60 4
11 20030720 MR R BB (B2 SUCTION BOX COVER PLATE 1
12 10059223 M I s B B 2% SEALINNG STRIP 700mm
13 10065627 M5 X 1220 A H24ET SCREW M5 L=12 3
14 20030719 W IR o 2 A SUCTION BOX ASSEMBLY 1
15 10003165  |#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 1
16 10000480 1 El6 WASHER 6 2
17 10074650 SELAG 98 CYLINDER RUBBER PLUG 1
18 10074646 A L&A CYLINDER CONNECTION STUD 1
19 10051846  |#24] M4 L=8 SCREW M4 1=8 6
20 10074644 | RGELE BT CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE 1
21 10002954  |#&pE4 WASHER 4 4
22 10002991  |#&pE4 WASHER 4 4
23 10003107  |#24] M4 L=16 SCREW M4 L=16 4
24 10074645 AL BER CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE 1
25 10074649 |4 MD16X50 CYLINDER MD16X50 1
26 10061374 |#£3k PC04-M5C legris 31990419 PIPE JOINT 2
27 20030284 (KWL ZEETFE (BEE) FAN INSTALLATION PLATFORM 1
28 10009103 |M4 X 16424T SCREW M4 L=16 4
29 20030283  [FEFEREENR () PLATFORM FIXING PLATE 2
30 10003169 M6 X 12424] SCREW M6 L=12 16
31 10077464  |SFTH 7 [ %S FLAT TOP UNIVERSAL CASTERS 4
32 10003019 |64 [ WASHER 6 16
33 10003135 |M64E £F SCREW M6 16
34 10003399 M4 X SHEAT SCREW M4 L=8 4
35 10074634 500451 W A, 500 PLATEN 1
36 10074629 oY UPPER COVER PLATE 1
37 10040655 [IRET SCREW 12
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